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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5308
ANSWERED ON:06.04.2017
International Academicians in NIFT
Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to allow international academicians in National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) to teach students;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the NIFT or the students therein will have to bear additional expenses in this regard and if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES
(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. Under the Global Initiative for Academic Network (GIAN) of Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD), NIFT has proposed engaging eminent international academicians in the field of Design and Fashion management.

(c): Under the GIAN initiative, the boarding and lodging expenses will be borne by NIFT. There will be no additional burden imposed on students in this regard.
*****


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

